



Golf Retirement Plus™ Imperial-A Division of Paramount Apparel International

FAQ

How and Where to Register:

The Golf Retirement Plus[™] program is managed by PGA Golf Enterprises, Inc. Contact a PGA Golf Retirement Plus Specialist at **877-RET-PLUS** (877-738-7587) or visit <u>PGALinks.com</u> for enrollment information and details.

The PGA requires that a signed Facility Authorization Agreement be on file annually at The PGA in order for your Golf Retirement Plus[™] incentives to be deposited into your retirement account.

How do I earn incentives?

Purchase \$1,000 of Imperial products annually, including licensed logoed items, and have the opportunity to earn a 3% contribution to your GRP account on all eligible sales.

Are there any restrictions?

Yes, only sales paid within terms qualify towards Golf Retirement Plus incentives.

Is there a minimum purchase requirement?

Yes, \$1,000 annually.

Is there a separate company enrollment form?

Yes. Please use the form on the following page.

What is the program year?

January – December

When are incentives available for deposit?

Third Quarter for qualifying sales invoiced January – June First Quarter for qualifying sales invoiced July - December

Who do I contact?

Your Imperial representative or call customer service at (800) 255-4287 x 493







ATTN: LICENSING

Golf Retirement Plus™

New Program Enrollment & Current Member Information Update Form

The following information is <u>required</u> in order for a PGA Professional to earn Golf Retirement Plus[™] incentives by participating in the **Golf Retirement Plus[™] Imperial Program**. Please give this form to your sales representative OR email it to <u>licensing@paifashion.com</u> OR fax it to (573) 679-2314 at your earliest convenience.

Once you have enrolled, you **do not** have to re-enroll with Imperial each year. Imperial will automatically reenroll you for each successive year. If you change facilities or your membership with The PGA ends, it is your responsibility to notify Imperial in a timely manner to ensure accurate disbursement of GRP incentives.

Imperial requires that your qualifying order amount be at least \$1,000.00 for each calendar year. Only sales paid within terms qualify towards GRP incentives.

In addition, PGA Golf Enterprises, Inc. requires that a signed **Facility Authorization Agreement** be on file annually at The PGA in order for your Golf Retirement Plus[™] incentives to be deposited in your retirement account.

New Enrollment ~ or ~														
Date:						Sales Rep Name:								
Facility Name:											nperial ccount #:			
Address:														
C			City:						St	ate:			Zip:	
Phone:								PGA Facility ID #: (if known)						
Email Address:														
PGA Member Name:								PGA Member Number:		•				
If Updating Facility:	**Previo Facility Nam										**Previou Account			
	**Previo Facility Addres													
	**Previous Cit			y:			**S	state:				** Zip:		



ATTN: LICENSING Email To: <u>licensing@paifashion.com</u> Fax To: (573) 679-2314